· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COVER SHEET  NLY  Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 09209.0001  Attorney Customer Number: 22 852
To the Director of the 102670314	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Name of conveying party(ies):     Paradigm Design Systems Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Azuro (UK) Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: St. John's Innovation Centre
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Cowley Road
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger FB 10 7	City: Cambridge
☐ Security ☑ Change of Name Agreement	State: United Zip Code: CB4 0WS Kingdom
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: June 5, 2003	☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10/434,092	
Additional numbers attached	l ?         Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Therese Hendricks	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARR & DUNNER, L.L.P.	ETT
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mund )/27/2 2-9-04	
Therese A. Hendricks Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	
2/2004 ECBOPER 00000113 10434092	

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 014967 FRAME: 0891** 



## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4304790

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that PARADIGM DESIGN SYSTEMS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of AZURO (UK) LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 5th June 2003





HC006A

PATENT ~ REEL: 014967 FRAME: 0892

**RECORDED: 02/10/2004**